
Middlesex County

Sunday, April 30, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24020 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingAXA

24019 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXA

24012 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24011 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXB

24010 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXB

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24004 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXB

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24001 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXB

20 27Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXA

20001 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20042 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXB

20041 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20040 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXB

20039 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20038 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20037 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXB

20036 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20035 Perry, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXB

20034 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20033 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20008 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20007 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

20006 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20004 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

20050 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20043 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAXPB

20032 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAXPB

20021 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20016 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXPB

20015 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AXPB

20014 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

20012 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB

20009 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAXPB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16014 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonAXPA

16033 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16031 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXB

16030 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXB

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16012 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXB

16009 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16004 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

16038 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16037 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16036 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAXPB

16035 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16034 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAXPB

16023 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAXPB

16021 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16019 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAXPB

16018 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16016 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAXPB

12 14Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXA

12010 Cosmo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori CharronAXPA

12009 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12006 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXB

12005 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12026 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXPB

12015 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXPB
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12014 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXPB

12013 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXPB

12012 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

8 15Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXA

8017 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8016 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8015 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8009 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8008 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8007 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8004 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8018 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAXPB

8011 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

4 12Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4012 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4011 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4009 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXPB

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4006 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAXPB

4004 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4003 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAXPB

4002 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAXPB

4001 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOA

24013 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettOA

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOA

20026 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarOAP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16039 Joy, Border Collie, Madelyn L. CirinnaOA

16040 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAP

16026 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOAP

16025 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniOAP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12030 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12029 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOA

12028 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyOA

12027 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12016 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerOA

12017 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielNAB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyNAA

20031 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiNAB

20030 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAB

20029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonNAB

20045 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAB

16041 Dynah, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn CirinnaNAB

16028 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

12020 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxNAB

12019 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNAB

12018 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAB

12022 Will, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathy Jo FarrenNAP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs
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8019 Savannah, Shih Tzu, Judy PerryNAA

8020 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Susan StephonJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielPJD

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyPJD

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyPJD

24004 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsPJD

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesPJD

20040 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernPJD

20036 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPJD

20033 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsPJD

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPJD

20004 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPJD

20015 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  PJDP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16012 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterPJD

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

PJD

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallPJD

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPJD

16016 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingPJDP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12005 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauPJD

12001 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenPJD

8 6Jump Height = # of dogs

8015 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerPJD

8008 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJD

8007 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusPJD

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzPJD

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPJD

8013 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJDP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 12Jump Height = # of dogs

24019 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAXJA

24010 Sydney, Weimaraner, Patricia BodanAXJA

24002 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJA

24020 Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa WoodingAXJB

24012 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24011 Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina DanielAXJB

24008 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXJB

24007 Tucker, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAXJB

24006 Divot, Belgian Malinois, Sandra DusenberyAXJB

24005 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24004 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXJB

24001 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Mimi BromeAXJB

20 26Jump Height = # of dogs

20042 Ari, Rottweiler, Linda HawkesAXJA

20037 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJA

20003 Camdyn, Border Collie, Renee WormellAXJA

20026 Odin, Greater Swiss Mountain Dog, Mary SpaarAJPA

20041 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20040 Gus, Golden Retriever, Cindy McGovernAXJB

20039 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20038 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20036 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20034 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20033 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20008 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20007 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

20006 Cobalt, Australian Shepherd, Leland PerryAXJB

20005 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20004 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

20050 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAJPB

20043 Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas CarletonAJPB

20032 JJ, Standard Poodle, Elizabeth Ainsley CampbellAJPB

20021 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20017 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20016 Corey, Labrador Retriever, Kathy FardyAJPB

20015 Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall  AJPB

20014 Rusty, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

20012 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB
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20009 Teddy, German Shepherd Dog, Joyce Ten HaagenAJPB

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Tuukka, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJA

16025 Sansa, Boxer, Ameerah SkandaraniAJPA

16033 Vegas, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16032 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16031 Amber, Finnish Lapphund, Donna CupkaAXJB

16030 Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn L. CirinnaAXJB

16013 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16012 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16011 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXJB

16010 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Levitt

AXJB

16009 Takibi, Shiba Inu, Leland PerryAXJB

16008 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16007 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16006 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16005 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16004 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16003 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16038 Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16037 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16036 Beulah, Collie, Joany WhiteAJPB

16035 Tasker, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16034 Calvin, Australian Shepherd, Judith BelyeaAJPB

16023 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourAJPB

16021 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16019 Nicky, Dalmatian, Jody FraserAJPB

16018 Ella, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAJPB

16017 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16016 Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy GoslingAJPB

12 13Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 SeaSea, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJA

12009 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12007 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12006 Kaleigh, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAXJB

12005 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAXJB

12003 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12026 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AJPB

12015 Hannah, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynn ThibodeauAJPB

12014 Jason, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce ThibodeauAJPB

12013 Punch, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAJPB

12012 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAJPB

12011 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

8 16Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJA

8017 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8016 Beatle, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8015 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8009 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8008 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8007 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8004 Bones, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

8003 Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan KrantzAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8018 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8013 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8012 Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnonAJPB

8011 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8010 Catcher, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

4 12Jump Height = # of dogs

4013 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4012 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4011 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4009 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAJPB

4008 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4006 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4005 TC, Shih Tzu, Debora WheelerAJPB

4004 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 Sheila, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tina OlsonAJPB

4002 Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen ShinodaAJPB

4001 Clark, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Mimi BromeAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24015 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineOAJ

24013 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettOAJ
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20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20044 Bali, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisOAJ

20029 Jib, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonOAJ

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16040 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOJP

16026 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavOJP

16014 Dazzle, Bearded Collie, Joanne WilliamsonOJP

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12031 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

12030 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12029 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12027 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12020 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxOAJ

12018 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteOAJ

12016 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie ChandlerOAJ

12017 Tobin, Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen, Irene HagemannOJP

12010 Cosmo, Shetland Sheepdog, Lori CharronOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Susan StephonJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24016 Brando, Boxer, Nina DanielNAJB

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20028 Turbo, All American, Pam McKinneyNAJA

20031 Maggie, All American, Ellen BukowskiNAJB

20030 Arabella, Dalmatian, Tod HebertNAJB

20045 Zoe, German Shepherd Dog, Sara HawkesNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16042 Comet, All American, Karen KayNAJB

16041 Dynah, Shetland Sheepdog, Madelyn CirinnaNAJB

16028 Brikk, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Beni, Papillon, Joyce MoodyNAJB

12019 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanNAJB

12022 Will, Shetland Sheepdog, Kathy Jo FarrenNAJP

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Savannah, Shih Tzu, Judy PerryNAJA

8020 Twister, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerNAJB

8021 Gizmo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, John MikaNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


